# CH \$1290.00 343859

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		08/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Street Address:	3300 N. Central Avennue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3438591	B/OSS		
Registration Number:	3596845	B/OSS		
Registration Number:	3479717	BILLING & OSS WORLD		
Registration Number:	3691409	BILLING & OSS WORLD		
Registration Number:	2993447	CHANNEL PARTNERS CONFERENCE & EXPO		
Registration Number:	4052428	CHARTER SCHOOLS INSIDER		
Registration Number:	2046837	CHURCH BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3408448	CHURCH SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3519855	CORPORATE LOGO		
Registration Number:	3378596	CSPNETWORK		
Registration Number:	3646857	ENDONURSE		
Registration Number:	3805783	FOCUS ON THE FUTURE		
Registration Number:	3207904	FOOD PRODUCT DESIGN		
Registration Number:	3207905	FOOD PRODUCT DESIGN		
Registration Number:	4019409	FOOD PRODUCT DESIGN		
Registration Number:	2886060	ICT		
Registration Number:	3300752	ICT		
Registration Number:	3608617	ICT CAREER CONNECTION		
Registration Number:	3300753	ICT INFECTION CONTROL EDUCATION INSTITUT		
		TRADEMARK		

900297973 REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0385

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438581	IMMEDIATE CARE BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2180566	INFECTION CONTROL TODAY
Registration Number:	4016062	INFECTION CONTROL TODAY
Registration Number:	3515750	INSIDE SELF-STORAGE
Registration Number:	1915351	INSIDE SELF-STORAGE EXPO
Registration Number:	3664919	INSIDE SELF-STORAGE WORLD EXPO
Registration Number:	3873201	ISS
Registration Number:	3608880	LOOKING FIT
Registration Number:	4046902	MOBILE HEALTHCARE TODAY
Registration Number:	3516401	MODERN CAR CARE
Registration Number:	3168205	NATURAL PRODUCTS INSIDER
Registration Number:	4019410	NATURAL PRODUCTS INSIDER
Registration Number:	3387050	NATURAL PRODUCTS MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	3383478	NATURAL PRODUCTS MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	3300754	NTTI NATIONAL TANNING TRAINING INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3278763	NTTI
Registration Number:	2987069	NUTRILEARN
Registration Number:	3608616	PHONE+
Registration Number:	2932055	PROFESSIONAL DOOR DEALER
Registration Number:	3305541	RENAL BUSINESS TODAY
Registration Number:	3625472	SSTI
Registration Number:	3515749	SELF-STORAGE TALK
Registration Number:	3589347	SELF-STORAGE TRAINING INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2187737	SUPPLYSIDE
Registration Number:	3567482	SUPPLYSIDE
Registration Number:	3805701	SURGISTRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2736571	TODAY'S SURGICENTER
Registration Number:	3270585	VIDEO ON THE NET
Registration Number:	4023999	V2M
Registration Number:	2301299	VON
Registration Number:	3910966	VON
Serial Number:	85791075	RENAL BUSINESS TODAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0386

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 207170-409 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Kristin Brozovic **SIGNATURE:** /Kristin Brozovic/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/11/2014 **Total Attachments: 7** source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Virgo - Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0387

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of August 8, 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and VIRGO PUBLISHING, LLC ("Grantor"), were parties to those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of (i) February 25, 2008, (ii) August 31, 2009, (iii) September 27, 2010, (iv) March 23, 2011, (v) May 26, 2011, (vi) March 13, 2012 and (vii) May 20, 2013 (each a "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in each Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0388 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Andy Welicky

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK & REGISTER	Serial/ Reg. No.	Date Filed/ Registered	Current Status	Owner
B/OSS Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls16)	77/331,605 3,438,591	11/16/07 5/27/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
B/OSS Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/566,709 3,596,845	9/10/08 3/24/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Billing & OSS World Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/331,755 3,479,717	11/16/07 8/5/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Billing & OSS World Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/566,707 3,691,409	9/10/08 10/06/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Channel Partners Conference & Expo Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 35)	76/608,106 2,993,447	08/23/04 09/06/05	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Charter Schools Insider Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	85/272,537 4,052,428	3/21/11 11/8/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Church Business (Design) Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 16)	75/114,821 2,046,837	8/14/1996 3/18/1997	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Church Solutions Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/228,103 3,408,448	07/12/07 4/8/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Corporate Logo Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/425,758 3,519,855	3/19/08 10/21/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
CSPNETWORK Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	78/825,539 3,378,596	2/28/06 2/5/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
EndoNurse Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/626,437 3,646,857	12/04/08 06/30/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Focus on the Future Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/765,656 3,805,783	06/22/09 6/22/10	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Food Product Design (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	78/746,462 3,207,904	11/03/05 02/13/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Food Product Design (Design) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	78/746,471 3,207,905	11/03/05 02/13/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005341 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK &	Serial/	Date Filed/	Current	
REGISTER	Reg. No.	Registered	Status	Owner
Food Product Design Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	85/236,819 4,019,409	2/8/11 8/30/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
ICT Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	76/546,328 2,886,060	09/22/03 09/21/04	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
ICT Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41) Service Mark	77/024,890 3,300,752	10/19/06 10/02/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
ICT Career Connection Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/566,703 3,608,617	09/10/08 04/21/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
ICT Infection Control Education Institute Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	77/024,892 3,300,753	10/19/06 10/02/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Immediate Care Business Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/321,278 3,438,581	11/5/07 5/27/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Infection Control Today Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	75/325,221 2,180,566	07/16/97 08/11/98	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Infection Control Today Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	85/236,794 4,016,062	2/8/11 8/23/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Inside Self-Storage (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/419,009 3,515,750	3/11/08 10/14/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Inside Self-Storage Expo Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	74/549,865 1,915,351	07/15/94 08/29/95	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Inside Self-Storage World Expo Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/566,722 3,664,919	09/10/08 08/04/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
ISS Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16 & 39)	85/002,343 3,873,201	3/30/10 11/09/10	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Looking Fit (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/603,066 3,608,880	10/29/08 04/21/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Mobile Healthcare Today (Int'l Cls 35)	85/193,707 4,046,902	12/08/10 10/25/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC

TRADEMARK &	Serial/	Date Filed/	Current	
REGISTER	Reg. No.	Registered	Status	Owner
Modern Car Care (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/455,150 3,516,401	04/22/08 10/14/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Natural Products Insider (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	78/765,803 3,168,205	12/02/05 11/7/06	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Natural Products Insider Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	85/236,847 4,019,410	2/08/11 8/30/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Natural Products Marketplace Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 16) (Design)	77/044,431 3,387,050	11/15/06 2/19/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Natural Products Marketplace Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 16) (Word)	77/044,429 3,383,478	11/15/06 2/12/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
NTTI National Tanning Training Institute Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	77/024,899 3,300,754	10/19/06 10/02/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
NTTI (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	77/024,894 3,278,763	10/19/06 08/14/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Nutrilearn Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	76/597,395 2,987,069	06/15/04 08/23/05	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Phone + (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/566,699 3,608,616	09/10/08 04/21/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Professional Door Dealer Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 16)	76/566,458 2,932,055	12/22/03 03/08/05	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Renal Business Today (Design) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	77/051,004 3,305,541	11/27/06 10/09/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Renal Business Today (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	85/791,075	11/29/12	Pending	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SSTI Principal Register (Int'l Cls 9 & 41)	77/419,016 3,625,472	3/11/08 05/26/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC

TRADEMARK & REGISTER	Serial/ Reg. No.	Date Filed/ Registered	Current Status	Owner
Self-Storage Talk Principal Register (Int'l Cls 38)	77/418,998 3,515,749	3/11/08 10/14/08	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Self-Storage Training Institute Supplemental Register (Int'l Cls 9 & 41)	77/419,013 3,589,347	3/11/08 3/10/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide (Design) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	75/353,866 2,187,737	09/09/97 09/08/98	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide (Word) Principal Register (Int'l Cls 35)	77/504,543 3,567,482	06/20/08 01/27/09	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide (Design) Switzerland TM Registration	503516	07/23/02 10/9/02	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide European Union TM Registration (Int'l Cls 35)	2,751,584	06/27/02 09/05/03	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide China TM Registration	9092177	1/26/11 02/07/12	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SupplySide India TM Registration	2096408	2/8/11	Pending	Virgo Publishing, LLC
SurgiStrategies Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16 & 35)	77/746,945 3,805,701	05/28/09 06/22/10	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Today's Surgicenter Principal Register (Int'l Cls 16)	76/454,992 2,736,571	10/02/02 7/15/03	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
Video On The Net Supplemental Register (Int'l Class 35)	78/872,384 3,270,585	04/28/06 07/24/07	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
V2M Principal Register (Int'l Class 35)	85/193,719 4,023,999	12/08/10 9/6/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
VON Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	75/339,851 2,301,299	08/12/97 12/21/99	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC

TRADEMARK & REGISTER	Serial/ Reg. No.	Date Filed/ Registered	Current Status	Owner
VON Principal Register (Int'l Cls 41)	85,060,044 3,910,966	6/10/10 1/25/11	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
VON European Union TM Registration (Int'l Cls 38 & 41)	1,780,352	10/25/01	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
VON Israeli TM Registration (Int'l Cls 38)	140,250	11/12/01	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
VON Israeli TM Registration (Int'l Cls 41)	140,251	11/12/01	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC
VON Israeli TM Registration (Int'l Cls 42)	140,252	11/12/01	Registered	Virgo Publishing, LLC